CH \$40.0

# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Poindexter Systems, Inc.		07/28/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	X Plus One Solutions, Inc.	
Street Address:	470 Park Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 7N	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78852904	[X+1]

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Hendelman
Signature:	/Aaron Hendelman/
Date:	09/05/2007

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0553

900086166

# **THIS**

**PAGE** 

**INTENTIONALLY** 

**LEFT** 

**BLANK** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003615 FRAME: 0554

**RECORDED: 09/05/2007**